Maritime Geothermal Ltd.
P.O. Box 2555, 170 Plantation Road
Petitcodiac, NB  E4Z 6H4
(506) 756-8135
PC-65-X-*S-T/X-KDER* Pool Conditioner
     Pool Room Dehumidifier (R454b)
        with Heat Recovery to Air (standard)
        with Heat Recovery to Pool Water (option)

for air conditioning
16-Jun-2025 Page   2 003012SPC-01
Model Nomenclature
PC—65—X—1S—T—KDERS—xx
Series:
PC = Pool Conditioner
Nominal Size:
45 = 031 compressor
55 = 042 compressor
65 = 054 compressor
75 = 061 compressor
80 = 072 compressor
Refrigerant:
X = R454b [A2L]
Air Coil:
K = Coated
Blower Type:
D = Direct Drive
Blower Motor:
E = ECM (Variable Speed)
Air Return:
R = Right Side
Air Discharge:
S = Side (end)
T = Top (up)
D = Down
Revision:
01, 02 etc.
Voltage Code:
1 = 208/230-1-60
2 = 208-3-60
4 = 460-3-60
Compressor:
S = single stage scroll
Indoor Loop (Pool)
Exchanger:
T = Titanium
X = NONE
A2L refrigerant: mildly flammable.
Read Application, Installation, and Service Manual for precautions and procedures.
Installation of a unit with A2L refrigerant may require calculations involving the size of
the mechanical room and/or rooms served by the unit.  These calculations may affect
installation procedures used and ventilation provided, and should be fully understood
and considered to ensure code compliance.
APPLICATION/AVAILABILITY TABLE - PC-SERIES
SERIES SIZE REFRIGERANT VOLTAGE STAGES
INDOOR
COIL
AIR COIL/BLOWER/
MOTOR/AIR RETURN
AIR
DISCHARGE
REVISIONS
PC    65 X
1
2
4
S  T
X
K  D  E  R
T
S
D
01
This document applies only to the models and revisions listed in this table.
AC2—65—X—1—KDE—xx
Series:
AC2 = PC Outdoor Condenser
Nominal Size:
45 = for PC-45
55 = for PC-55
65 = for PC-65
75 = for PC-75